to day management responsibilities. TM has invested in the Company through its 100% subsidiary, TMI, in various ventures which
meets with their criteria of enhancing their stakeholder’s interest. Though, TMI has appointed three directors on the board of the
Company and has certain rights/obligations under the shareholder’s agreement (some of which are incorporated in the Articles of
Association of the Company), it is not in control of day to day affairs of the Company. TM due to financial reporting rules / standards
required to be complied by it under statutory laws of the place of its incorporation, has disclosed the Company as a jointly controlled
entity though it is not in control of the day to day management and does not take strategic decisions for the Company. Further,
TM/TMI has never been called as a promoter of the Company in the regulatory filings done in India.

 Spice Communications Limited

  24

9. Pre-Issue and Post-Issue Shareholding pattern of the Company

Equity Shares owned prior to the Issue Equity Shares owned after the Issue

  Shareholder Category

No. of Equity
Shares

% of the present
share capital

No. of Equity
Shares

% of the present
share capital

A Promoter
  Dilip Modi 10 0.00% 10 0.00%
  MWPL 281,489,350 48.80% 281,489,350 40.80%
  Sub Total 281,489,360 48.80% 281,489,360 40.80%
  Promoter Group   0.00%
  Veena Modi 10 0.00% 10 0.00%

Total Promoter Group Holding
Sub Total (A)

281,489,370 48.80% 281,489,370 40.80%

B
Non-Promoter holding
(Institutional Investors)

Mutual Funds (including Unit Trust
of India)

0 0.00% [●] [●]

Banks, Financial Institutions,
Insurance Companies (Central/ State
Government Institutions/

0 0.00% [●] [●]

Non Government Institutions) 0 0.00% [●] [●]

  Insurance Companies 0 0.00% [●] [●]
  FII / FVCI /Others 18,406,678 3.19% 18,406,678 2.67%
  Sub Total (B) 18,406,678 3.19% 18,406,678 2.67%

C Others
  TMI India 270,450,600 46.89% 270,450,600 39.20%
  Private Bodies Corporate  3,320,000 0.58% 3,320,000 0.48%
  Indian Public 2,998,030 0.52% 2,998,030 0.43%
  Employees 149,211 0.03% 149,211 0.02%

Trade Unions/Trusts/Clearing
Members/HUFs

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Sub Total (C) 276,917,841 48.01% 276,917,841 40.14%

D
Total pre Issue share capital
(D=A+B+C)

576,813,889 100.00% 576,813,889 83.61%

E Public Issue (E) 0 0.00% 113,111,111 16.39%

F
Total post-Issue share capital
(F=D+E)

576,813,889 100.00% 689,925,000 100.00%

10. As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debenture, loans or
other financial instruments into Equity Shares of the Company.  The Equity Shares locked in as Promoters contribution are not
pledged to any one.

 Spice Communications Limited

  25

11. Our Promoters have not been issued Equity Shares for consideration other than cash.

12. There have been no transfers of Equity Shares by the Promoter and the Promoter Group within the six months prior to the date of
this Red Herring Prospectus except that one of our Promoters MWPL transferred 50 Equity Shares on December 22, 2006 to the